

The Sheboygan County Holstein Association is offering scholarship(s) valued at a minimum of \$500 to a Sheboygan County high school senior(s) enrolling in a post high school agricultural related program.

Eligibility

- 1. Applicant must be enrolling in a four-year college, one- or two-year technical school or college short course program in an agricultural-related field.
- 2. Applicant must have been a member of the Wisconsin Junior Holstein Association and the Sheboygan County Junior Holstein Association for at least two years prior to applying for the scholarship.
- 3. Applicant must be a high school senior at the time of application.
- 4. Applicant must be available for an interview if deemed necessary by the Sheboygan County Holstein Association.

Comments

- 1. All scholarship forms must be received by April 1st in to Dairy Doctors Attention: Jeff Bleck 1020 Pleasant View Road Plymouth, WI 53073
- 2. Scholarships will be paid in the name of the school or the school and the recipient after the first semester is completed. Recipient must inform the Treasurer of the Sheboygan County Holstein Association how the school wants the check made out.
- 3. If you have any questions regarding this scholarship, contact Jeff Bleck at (920)-980-9661.

Applicant Information

(On a separate sheet of paper, please type the following information and answer the questions below in 100 words or less.)

Name	Age		Date of Birth
Address			
City	State	_Zip Code _	
Parent or Guardian		Ph	one

Number of years completed in the 4-H or FFA Dairy Project working with registered Holstein cattle _____

Name and address of the school you will be attending while using this scholarship (payment after first semester completed).

<u>Narrative</u>

1. What are you planning to major in and why?

2. List your most important accomplishments with registered Holstein cattle.

- 3. List your most important accomplishment outside of the Dairy project.
- 4. How will your experiences with Holstein cattle play a role in your future? What have you learned from these experiences?
- 5. What changes do you feel the Sheboygan County Holstein Association could make to better serve the Holstein industry in Sheboygan County?

Updated February 2024